

NO. 12-8561

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DOYLE RANDALL PAROLINE	§	PETITIONER
	§	
VS.	§	
	§	
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	§	RESPONDENTS
and	§	
AMY UNKNOWN	§	

DOYLE RANDALL PAROLINE'S REPLY TO THE GOVERNMENT'S
FILING OPPOSING GRANTING OF CERTIORARI

APPEAL CAUSE NO. 09-41238
IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT

CAUSE NOS. 09-41238 AND 09-41254
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR
THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

F.R. "BUCK" FILES
Bain, Files, Jarrett, Bain & Harrison, P.C.
Texas Bar No. 00000087
109 W. Ferguson St.
Tyler, Texas 75702
(903) 595-3573
Telecopier: (903) 597-7322

Schneider & McKinney, P.C.
STANLEY G. SCHNEIDER*
Texas Bar No. 17790500

TOM MORAN
Texas Bar No. 14422200
440 Louisiana, Suite 800
Houston, Texas 77002
(713) 951-9995
Telecopier: (713) 224-6008

*Attorney in Charge

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENTS	1
II. AREA OF AGREEMENT WITH THE GOVERNMENT	2
III. AREAS OF DISAGREEMENT WITH THE GOVERNMENT	3
A. Proximate Cause Is More Than Foreseeability of Loss	3
B. The Government’s View of Proximate Cause Is Fatally Flawed	5
C. The Effect of the Split Is Significant for those in the Fifth Circuit	6
D. The Fifth Circuit Reviewed a Judgment, Not an Interlocutory Order	7
E. Excessive Fines Clause: \$3.4 Million Restitution, Possession of Two Images	9
IV. CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 460 U.S. 605 (1983)	7
<i>CSX Transportation, Inc. v. McBride</i> , U.S. , 131 S. Ct. 2630 (2011)	3-5
<i>United States v. Siegel</i> , 153 F.3d 1256 (11th Cir. 1998)	10
<i>Army & Air Force Exchange Service v. Sheehan</i> , 456 U.S. 728 (1982)	10
<i>Holmes v. Securities Investor Protection Corp.</i> , 503 U.S. 258 (1992)	4, 5
<i>In re Amy</i> , 701 F.3d 749 (5 th Cir. 2012) (<i>en banc</i>)	2, 9
<i>Pacific Operators Offshore, LLP v. Valladolid</i> , U.S., , 132 S. Ct. 680 (2012)	4, 5
<i>Palsgraf v. Long Island R.R. Co.</i> , 248 N.Y. 339, 162 N.E. 99 (1928)	4, 5
<i>United States v. Aumais</i> , 656 F.3d 147 (2 nd Cir. 2011)	1, 6
<i>United States v. Bajakian</i> , 524 U.S. 321 (1998)	9
<i>United States v. Benoit</i> , No. 12-5103 (10 th Cir. April 2, 2013) (not yet reported)	1, 12
<i>United States v. Bollin</i> , 264 F.3d 391 (4 th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 534 U.S. 935 (2001)	10
<i>United States v. Bormes</i> , U.S. , 133 S. Ct. 12 (2012)	8
<i>United States v. Burgess</i> , 684 F.3d 445 (4 th Cir. 2012)	1, 11, 12
<i>United States v. Castillo</i> , 179 F.3d 321 (5 th Cir. 1999)	7
<i>United States v. Crandon</i> , 173 F.3d 122 (3 rd Cir. 1999)	1
<i>United States v. Dubose</i> , 146 F.3d 1141 (9 th Cir. 1998), <i>cert. denied</i> , 525 U.S. 975 (1998) ...	10
<i>United States v. Evers</i> , 669 F.3d 645 (6 th Cir. 2012)	1, 12
<i>United States v. Fast</i> , 709 F.3d 712 (8 th Cir. 2013)	1, 12
<i>United States v. Kearney</i> , 672 F.3d 81 (1 st Cir. 2012)	1, 11, 12

<i>United States v. Kennedy</i> , 643 F.3d 1251 (9 th Cir. 2011), <i>pet for cert. filed</i>	1, 11
<i>United States v. Laraneta</i> , 700 F.3d 983 (7 th Cir. 2012)	1, 12
<i>United States v. Lee</i> , 358 F.3d 315 (5 th Cir. 2004)	7
<i>United States v. Lessner</i> , 498 F.3d 185 (3d Cir. 2007), <i>cert. denied</i> , 552 U.S. 1260 (2008) ...	10
<i>United States v. McDaniel</i> , 631 F.3d 1024 (11 th Cir. 2011)	1, 11
<i>United States v. Monzel</i> , 641 F.3d 528 (D.C. Cir.), <i>cert. denied sub nom. Amy v. Monzel</i> , U.S. , 132 S. Ct. 756 (2011)	1, 11, 12

Statutes and Rules

18 U.S.C. § 2259	1, 12
45 U.S.C. § 51	4
SUP. CT. R. 10(a)	1
SUP. CT. R. 16(a)(1)	13
U.S. CONST. amend VIII	2, 9, 10
